UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

PREVALENCE OF FEMALE ATHLETE TRIAD
AMONG STUDENTS UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI
MARA CAWANGAN PAHANG

By

AZIMAH BINTI ALIAS

Research Project Report submitted in partial fulfilment of the
requirements

for the Degree of

Bachelor of Sport Science and Recreation (Hons.)

Faculty of Sports Science and Recreation

June 2015



DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORKS

BACHELOR OF SPORT SCIENCE (Hons.)
FACULTY OF SPORT SCIENCE AND RECREATION

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

Hereby, declare that:

This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree,
locally or overseas, and is not being concurrently, submitted for this degree or any
other degrees.

This project is the results of my independent work and investigation except
otherwise stated. I absolve Universiti Teknologi Mara and Faculty of Sport Science
and Recreation from any blame as a result of my work.

All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and of my
information have been specifically acknowledgment.

Name of Student : AZIMAH BINTI ALIAS.

Student ID No. :2013603988.

Programme : Bachelor of Sport Science (Hons).

Faculty : Sports Science and Recreation.

Dissertation Title : Prevalence of Female Athlete Ttriad among Students

Universiti Teknologi Mara Cawangan Pahang.

Date : June 2015



ABSTRACT

Female athlete triad is a triad of female problems that it is mainly contributed to the
menstrual dysfunction, and energy availability. The purpose of this study is to
investigate the prevalence of female athlete triad among students Universiti Teknologi
Mara Cawangan Pahang area. The one-way ANOVA analysis is conducted to
subjects’population. This study utilized The LEAF questionnaire:for the identification
of female athletes at risk for the female athlete triad. Descriptive statistic was used to
describe score category. There were 249 subject aged 20.51+1.451 years old subjects
which comes from the six different curriculums Based on the results, subjects achieve
no risk at 59% good heath ranks and very poor results at risk where 41% female
athlete triad difference is 18% percentage. The results show there was no significant
mean difference between types of co-curriculum with FAT score. Thus, female athlete
triad study is needed for entire subjects to improving health status.

(Keywords: Female Athlete Triad, menstrual dysfunction, energy availability.)



TABLE OF CONTENTS

ACKNOWLEDGEMEN

TABLE OF CONTENTS

DECLARATION

LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF FIGURES

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS

ABSTRACT

CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION

1.1
1.2
1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6
1.7
1.8
1.9

Background of the Study
Statement of Problem
Research Objective
Hypothesis

Operational term
Limitation of the study
Delimitation of the Study
Assumption

Significant of study

Page

ii

vi

vii

viii

ix

—

v A A W

\O oo

10



CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1 Female Athlete Triad

2.2  Factors that cause Female Athlete Triad
2.2.1 Low energy availability
2.2.2 Disordered eating
2.2.3 Disorder eating behaviours

2.3 Conceptual Framework

24  Summary

CHAPTER 3 METHODOLOGY

3.1  Research Design

3.2  Sampling

3.3  Instrumentation
3.3.1 Body mass index

3.4  Data Collection and Procedure

3.5  Data Analysis

CHAPTER 4RESULTS

4.1 Demographic Details

4.2  Type of cu-curriculum activity
4.2.1 Characteristic type of cu-curriculum activity
4.2.2 Fat prevalence among female UiTM students
4.2.3 Fat incidence according to cu-curriculum group
4.2.4 Mean difference between type of co-curriculum

and fat score.
4.3  Hypothesis Testing

11
12
12
13
14
15
16

17
17
18
19
20
21

23
24
25
26
27
28

29



