UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

PREVALENCE OF FEMALE ATHLETE TRIAD AMONG STUDENTS UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA CAWANGAN PAHANG

$\mathbf{B}\mathbf{y}$

AZIMAH BINTI ALIAS

Research Project Report submitted in partial fulfilment of the requirements

for the Degree of

Bachelor of Sport Science and Recreation (Hons.)

Faculty of Sports Science and Recreation

June 2015

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORKS

BACHELOR OF SPORT SCIENCE (Hons.)

FACULTY OF SPORT SCIENCE AND RECREATION

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

Hereby, declare that:

This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, locally or overseas, and is not being concurrently, submitted for this degree or any other degrees.

This project is the results of my independent work and investigation except otherwise stated. I absolve Universiti Teknologi Mara and Faculty of Sport Science and Recreation from any blame as a result of my work.

All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and of my information have been specifically acknowledgment.

Name of Student

: AZIMAH BINTI ALIAS.

Student ID No.

: 2013603988.

Programme

: Bachelor of Sport Science (Hons).

Faculty

: Sports Science and Recreation.

Dissertation Title

: Prevalence of Female Athlete Ttriad among Students

Universiti Teknologi Mara Cawangan Pahang.

Signature of Students:

: June 2015

Date

ABSTRACT

Female athlete triad is a triad of female problems that it is mainly contributed to the menstrual dysfunction, and energy availability. The purpose of this study is to investigate the prevalence of female athlete triad among students Universiti Teknologi Mara Cawangan Pahang area. The one-way ANOVA analysis is conducted to subjects'population. This study utilized The LEAF questionnaire:for the identification of female athletes at risk for the female athlete triad. Descriptive statistic was used to describe score category. There were 249 subject aged 20.51±1.451 years old subjects which comes from the six different curriculums Based on the results, subjects achieve no risk at 59% good heath ranks and very poor results at risk where 41% female athlete triad difference is 18% percentage. The results show there was no significant mean difference between types of co-curriculum with FAT score. Thus, female athlete triad study is needed for entire subjects to improving health status.

(Keywords: Female Athlete Triad, menstrual dysfunction, energy availability.)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

			Page		
AC	KNOV	i			
TA]	BLE O	ii			
DE	CLAR	v			
LIS	T OF	TABLES	vi		
LIS	T OF	FIGURES	vii		
LIS	viii				
ABSTRACT					
CH.	APTE	R 1 INTRODUCTION			
	1.1	Background of the Study	1		
	1.2	Statement of Problem	3		
	1.3	Research Objective	4		
	1.4	Hypothesis	4		
	1.5	Operational term	5		
	1.6	Limitation of the study	6-7		
	1.7	Delimitation of the Study	8		
	1.8	Assumption	9		
	1.9	Significant of study	. 10		

CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW

	2.1	Female Athlete Triad			
	2.2	Factors that cause Female Athlete Triad			
		2.2.1	Low energy availability	12	
		2.2.2	Disordered eating	13	
		2.2.3	Disorder eating behaviours	14	
	2.3	Conce	15		
	2.4	Summ	16		
СНА	PTER 3	METI	HODOLOGY		
	3.1	Resear	rch Design	17	
	3.2	Sampl	ling	17	
	3.3	Instru	mentation	18	
		3.3.1	Body mass index	19	
	3.4	Data Collection and Procedure		20	
	3.5	Data Analysis			
СНА	PTER 4	RESU	LTS		
	4.1	Demo	Demographic Details		
	4.2	Туре	24		
		4.2.1	Characteristic type of cu-curriculum activity	25	
		4.2.2	Fat prevalence among female UiTM students	26	
		4.2.3	Fat incidence according to cu-curriculum group	27	
		4.2.4	Mean difference between type of co-curriculum	28	
			and fat score.		
	4.3	4.3 Hypothesis Testing			